
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
16,096 16,552 -2.8% 118,033 111,676 5.7%

304 320 -5.0% 2,151 2,125 1.2%
1,496 1,819 -17.8% 10,723 11,644 -7.9%

20,893 14,151 47.6% 107,760 98,438 9.5%
11,483 11,832 -2.9% 72,852 75,987 -4.1%
48,472 42,535 14.0% 298,645 286,101 4.4%

13,406 13,528 -0.9% 96,558 90,290 6.9%
2,220 2,228 -0.4% 17,024 17,496 -2.7%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
7,480 6,990 7.0% 52,424 40,100 30.7%

360 400 -10.0% 2,820 2,714 3.9%
3,346 3,910 -14.4% 24,290 29,980 -19.0%

12,804 13,278 -3.6% 93,056 89,462 4.0%
602 250 140.8% 3,502 828 322.9%

1,401,782 1,325,844 5.7% 9,603,592 7,205,533 33.3%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

1,100,435 999,580 10.1% 7,517,526 5,206,817 44.4%
64,533 65,315 -1.2% 480,264 400,273 20.0%

236,814 260,949 -9.2% 1,605,802 1,598,443 0.5%
702,807 665,243 5.6% 4,790,021 3,566,664 34.3%
698,975 660,601 5.8% 4,813,571 3,638,869 32.3%

1,332,079 1,304,824 2.1% 9,255,655 7,130,469 29.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 669,276 655,151 2.2% 4,617,303 3,531,833 30.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers 662,803 649,673 2.0% 4,638,352 3,598,636 28.9%

69,703 21,020 231.6% 347,937 75,064 363.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 33,531 10,092 232.3% 172,718 34,831 395.9%
Total Deplaned Passengers 36,172 10,928 231.0% 175,219 40,233 335.5%

27,096 29,008 -6.6% 207,627 216,048 -3.9%
12,757 13,882 -8.1% 95,895 103,862 -7.7%
14,339 15,126 -5.2% 111,732 112,186 -0.4%

26,404 28,621 -7.7% 202,388 211,497 -4.3%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 12,153 13,514 -10.1% 91,101 99,529 -8.5%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 14,251 15,107 -5.7% 111,287 111,968 -0.6%

692 387 78.8% 5,239 4,551 15.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 604 368 64.1% 4,794 4,333 10.6%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 88 19 363.2% 445 218 104.1%

1,379 1,245 10.8% 11,506 10,224 12.5%
569 416 36.8% 4,819 4,108 17.3%
810 829 -2.3% 6,687 6,116 9.3%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Deplaned  Air Freight
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
August, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,189,132 1,063,129 8,027,607 5,798,604 169
ABX 0 0 0 0 125,152 75,340 4
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 6,629,171 7,563,720 126
Airpac 0 0 0 0 42,640 35,310 52
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 343,962 475,550 297
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 4,301,796 3,021,206 64
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 2,259 1,002,328 15
Empire 0 0 0 0 313,272 356,380 206
FedEx 0 0 0 0 9,924,130 8,300,666 148
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 882,892 604,361 29
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,189,132 1,063,129 30,592,881 27,233,465 1,110

Passenger
Air Canada 2,028 2,109 0 0 0 0 18
Alaska Airlines 166,544 168,509 23,567 36,553 325,219 279,108 1,123
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,117 4,111 0 0 0 0 25
American Airlines 49,460 48,911 69,497 17,115 12,757 20,198 348
British Airways 4,272 3,569 0 0 54,344 0 23
Condor 3,068 2,496 0 0 25,591 395 14
Delta Air Lines 119,934 120,470 235,212 75,612 113,969 156,557 809
Frontier Airlines 9,517 9,425 0 0 0 0 56
Hawaiian Airlines 12,924 12,184 2,604 616 92,169 31,502 62
Horizon Air 49,483 49,336 117 280 25,238 30,416 787
Iceland Air 3,147 3,127 0 0 0 0 18
Jazz Air, LP 5,845 5,755 0 0 0 0 93
JetBlue Airways 8,269 8,313 0 0 0 0 62
SkyWest Airlines 40,165 40,883 10 7,577 7,110 19,767 604
Southwest Airlines 108,498 109,366 0 0 258,747 280,109 790
Spirit Airlines Inc. 9,877 10,606 0 0 0 0 62
Sun Country Airlines 5,282 4,859 1,364 12 515 889 36
United Airlines 88,226 90,893 263,791 55,974 105,911 70,618 584
Volaris 5,198 4,747 0 0 0 0 31
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 3,121 3,138 0 0 0 0 48
Passenger Subtotal 698,975 702,807 596,162 193,739 1,021,570 889,559 5,593
PDX Total 698,975 702,807 1,785,294 1,256,868 31,614,451 28,123,024 6,703

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
August, 2022

Carrier Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 Aug 22 Aug 21
Air Canada 4,137 0 10,041 0 0.3% 0.0% 36 0
Alaska Airlines 335,053 346,049 -3.2% 2,962,896 1,829,165 62.0% 23.9% 26.1% 2,246 2,532
Allegiant Air, Inc. 8,228 9,714 -15.3% 41,255 34,061 21.1% 0.6% 0.7% 50 92
American Airlines 98,371 104,442 -5.8% 632,676 693,846 -8.8% 7.0% 7.9% 696 788
British Airways 7,841 0 21,516 0 0.6% 0.0% 46 0
Condor 5,564 0 18,344 0 0.4% 0.0% 28 0
Delta Air Lines 240,404 161,557 48.8% 1,340,937 763,531 75.6% 17.1% 12.2% 1,618 948
Frontier Airlines 18,942 25,131 -24.6% 116,141 129,365 -10.2% 1.4% 1.9% 112 154
Hawaiian Airlines 25,108 21,406 17.3% 190,480 133,852 42.3% 1.8% 1.6% 124 124
Horizon Air 98,819 123,243 -19.8% 847,886 874,971 -3.1% 7.0% 9.3% 1,574 2,058
Iceland Air 6,274 4,734 32.5% 20,263 8,558 136.8% 0.4% 0.4% 36 36
Jazz Air, LP 11,600 7,847 47.8% 64,987 11,461 467.0% 0.8% 0.6% 186 124
JetBlue Airways 16,582 20,690 -19.9% 82,253 77,533 6.1% 1.2% 1.6% 124 140
SkyWest Airlines 81,048 89,495 -9.4% 497,592 563,925 -11.8% 5.8% 6.8% 1,208 1,434
Southwest Airlines 217,864 190,616 14.3% 1,257,446 1,071,798 17.3% 15.5% 14.4% 1,580 1,360
Spirit Airlines Inc. 20,483 18,778 9.1% 173,643 137,056 26.7% 1.5% 1.4% 124 122
Sun Country Airlines 10,141 9,960 1.8% 39,268 36,492 7.6% 0.7% 0.8% 72 62
United Airlines 179,119 183,743 -2.5% 1,200,039 784,916 52.9% 12.8% 13.9% 1,168 1,272
Volaris 9,945 8,439 17.8% 63,409 55,003 15.3% 0.7% 0.6% 62 54
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 6,259 0 22,520 0 0.4% 0.0% 96 0
PDX Total 1,401,782 1,325,844 5.7% 9,603,592 7,205,533 33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 11,186 11,300

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,100,435 999,580 10.1% 7,517,526 5,206,817 44.4% 78.5% 75.4% 7,480 6,990
National 64,533 65,315 -1.2% 480,264 400,273 20.0% 4.6% 4.9% 360 400
Regional 236,814 260,949 -9.2% 1,605,802 1,598,443 0.5% 16.9% 19.7% 3,346 3,910
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
August, 2022

Carrier Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 Aug 22 Aug 21
Cargo

ABX 91 787 -88.4% 2,520 4,647 -45.8% 0.3% 2.7% 8 44
Air Transport International-Carrier 6,438 2,573 150.2% 34,258 13,016 163.2% 23.8% 8.9% 252 106
Airpac 35 40 -12.5% 280 317 -11.7% 0.1% 0.1% 104 88
Ameriflight 372 375 -0.8% 2,445 2,703 -9.5% 1.4% 1.3% 594 524
Atlas Air, Inc 3,321 7,052 -52.9% 31,459 42,706 -26.3% 12.3% 24.3% 128 262
Cathay Pacific Airways 456 309 47.6% 3,968 3,955 0.3% 1.7% 1.1% 30 26
Empire 304 329 -7.6% 2,298 2,853 -19.5% 1.1% 1.1% 412 420
FedEx 8,267 9,135 -9.5% 66,823 76,143 -12.2% 30.5% 31.5% 296 294
Kalitta Air 0 89 -100.0% 3,350 706 374.5% 0.0% 0.3% 0 10
Southern Air 0 0 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 674 1,252 -46.2% 4,811 6,855 -29.8% 2.5% 4.3% 58 124
UPS 6,273 6,367 -1.5% 49,317 52,938 -6.8% 23.2% 21.9% 338 330
Western 0 0 0 4 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 274 188 45.7% 2,007 1,300 54.4% 1.0% 0.6% 2,246 2,532
American Airlines 15 14 7.1% 124 130 -4.6% 0.1% 0.0% 696 788
British Airways 25 0 79 0 0.1% 0.0% 46 0
Condor 12 0 49 0 0.0% 0.0% 28 0
Delta Air Lines 122 120 1.7% 994 830 19.8% 0.5% 0.4% 1,618 948
Southwest Airlines 244 306 -20.3% 1,568 2,475 -36.6% 0.9% 1.1% 1,580 1,360
United Airlines 80 77 3.9% 560 448 25.0% 0.3% 0.3% 1,168 1,272

National
Hawaiian Airlines 56 28 466 258 80.6% 0.2% 0.1% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 25 27 -7.4% 190 278 -31.7% 0.1% 0.1% 1,574 2,058
SkyWest Airlines 12 6 59 141 -58.2% 0.0% 0.0% 1,208 1,434
Sun Country Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 2 4 -50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 72 62
PDX Total * 27,096 29,008 -6.6% 207,627 216,048 -3.9% 100.0% 100.0% 12,580 12,806

Cargo 26,231 28,241 -7.1% 201,529 210,184 -4.1% 96.8% 97.4% 2,220 2,228
Major 772 705 9.5% 5,381 5,183 3.8% 2.8% 2.4% 7,382 6,900
National 56 28 466 258 80.6% 0.2% 0.1% 124 124
Regional 37 34 8.8% 251 423 -40.7% 0.1% 0.1% 2,854 3,554

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
August, 2022

Carrier Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 %Chg Aug 22 Aug 21 Aug 22 Aug 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 0 794 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0 0 400 394 1.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,021 503 103.0% 7,735 4,282 80.6% 74.0% 40.4% 338 330

Major
Alaska Airlines 28 91 -69.2% 392 721 -45.6% 2.0% 7.3% 2,246 2,532
American Airlines 40 153 -73.9% 440 1,024 -57.0% 2.9% 12.3% 696 788
British Airways 0 0 13 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 141 212 -33.5% 1,189 1,416 -16.0% 10.2% 17.0% 1,618 948
United Airlines 144 265 -45.7% 1,278 1,322 -3.3% 10.4% 21.3% 1,168 1,272

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 1 0.0% 11 27 -59.3% 0.1% 0.1% 124 124

Regional
Horizon Air 0 3 -100.0% 11 102 -89.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1,574 2,058
SkyWest Airlines 3 4 -25.0% 18 36 -50.0% 0.2% 0.3% 1,208 1,434
Sun Country Airlines 1 13 -76.9% 19 53 -64.2% 0.1% 1.0% 72 62
PDX Total * 1,379 1,245 10.8% 11,506 10,224 12.5% 100.0% 100.0% 9,044 9,548

Cargo 1,021 503 103.0% 8,135 5,523 47.3% 74.0% 40.4% 338 330
Major 353 721 -51.0% 3,312 4,483 -26.1% 25.6% 57.9% 5,728 5,540
National 1 1 0.0% 11 27 -59.3% 0.1% 0.1% 124 124

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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